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SWPHC Technical Workshop on Tides and Water Levels  
Wollongong- October 2015 

Distribution List 
 

Pacific Island Countries/Territories 
Country Addressee Position/Organisation Email 

Mr Ned Howard Secretary 
Ministry of Transport 

ned@transport.gov.ck 

Mr Mac Mokoroa Secretary 
Ministry of Infrastructure & Planning 

Mac.Mokoroa@ici.gov.ck Cook 
Islands 

Mr Vaipo Mataora Manager, Hydrography & Ocean Management 
Ministry of Infrastructure & Planning 

vaipo.mataora@ici.gov.ck 

Fiji 
Lieutenant Gerard Rokoua Fiji Hydrographic Office 

Republic of Fiji Navy 
gerard.rokoua@yahoo.com 

French 
Polynesia 

Ms Eileen Handerson Chief Hydrographer 
Public Infrastructure, French Polynesian Government 

eileen.handerson@equipement.gov.pf 
 

Kiribati 
Captain Ruoikabuti Tioon Director, Marine 

Ministry of Communications, Transport & Tourism 
Development 

ruoi.tioon@gmail.com 

Nauru 
Mr Lesi Olsson Secretary for Transport 

Government of Nauru 
lesi.olsson@naurugov.nu 

New 
Caledonia 

Mr Eric Mevelec Director Maritime Administration 
Government of New Caledonia 

eric.mevelec@gouv.nc 

Mr Deve Talagi Director, Public Works 
Government of Niue 

Deve.Talagi@mail.gov.nu 

Niue 
Mr Richard Siataga Department of Justice, Lands and Survey 

Government of Niue 
Richard.Siataga@mail.gov.nu 

Palau 
Mr Mekeruul Ueki GIS Aide 

Palau Automated Land & Resource Information Systems 
eliteruirfunction09@gmail.com 
 

Papua New Mr Nick Pion Manager, Hydrographic Services npion@nmsa.gov.pg 

id697723078 pdfMachine by Broadgun Software  - a great PDF writer!  - a great PDF creator! - http://www.pdfmachine.com  http://www.broadgun.com 

mailto:ned@transport.gov.ck
mailto:Mac.Mokoroa@ici.gov.ck
mailto:vaipo.mataora@ici.gov.ck
mailto:gerard.rokoua@yahoo.com
mailto:eileen.handerson@equipement.gov.pf
mailto:ruoi.tioon@gmail.com
mailto:lesi.olsson@naurugov.nu
mailto:eric.mevelec@gouv.nc
mailto:Deve.Talagi@mail.gov.nu
mailto:Richard.Siataga@mail.gov.nu
mailto:eliteruirfunction09@gmail.com
mailto:npion@nmsa.gov.pg


ANNEX A (to SWPHC CL 01/2015) 

 2

National Maritime Safety Authority 
Guinea Mr Dii Thomas Manager, Navigation Safety Services Department 

National Maritime Safety Authority 
dthomas@nmsa.gov.pg 

Captain Tafaigata Toilolo Principal Shipping Officer 
Ministry of Works, Transport & Infrastructure 

tafai@mwti.gov.ws 

Samoa 
Mr Nauma Aisiga Marine Surveyor 

Ministry of Works, Transport & Infrastructure 
aisiga@mwti.gov.ws 

Solomon 
islands 

Mr Clifford Olisikulu Chief Hydrographic Officer 
Solomon Islands Maritime Safety Administration 

colisukulu@gmail.com 

Tokelau 
Mr Simona Mei Operations Manager 

Transport & Supplies Department, Tokelau Affairs 
himona@lesamoa.net 

Ms Kelela Tonga Director, Marine & Ports Division 
Ministry of Infrastructure 

ktonga@infrastructure.gov.to 

Tonga 
Commander Taniela Tuita Director, Legal Branch 

His Majesty�s Armed Forces, Navy 
taniela.tuita@gmail.com 

Mr S Malologa Director 
Lands & Survey Department 

smalologa@gmail.com 

Tuvalu 
Mr Taasi Pitoi Director 

Ports & Marine Services 
taasi.pitoi@gmail.com 

Vanuatu 
Mr Tony Tevi Head of Maritime & Ocean Affairs 

Department of Foreign Affairs & International Cooperation 
ttevi@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Other SWPHC Members 
Commodore Brett Brace 
(Chair) 

Hydrographer of Australia 
Australian Hydrographic Service 

Australia 
Mr Jasbir Randhawa 
(Secretary) 

Deputy Director External Relations 
Australian Hydrographic Service 

international.relations@hydro.gov.au 

Vice Admiral Bruno 
Frachon 

Director General 
SHOM 

bruno.frachon@shom.fr 
dominique.ferec@shom.fr 

France 
Mr Vincent Lamarre I/C SHOM Branch in the Pacific 

SHOM 
gop-d@shom.fr 
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New 
Zealand 

Mr Adam Greenland (CB 
Coordinator) 

National Hydrographer 
New Zealand Land Information 

agreenland@linz.govt.nz 
 

Rear Admiral Tim Lowe UK National Hydrographer 
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office 

internationalrelations.ukho@ukho.gov.uk 
 

Captain Jamie McMichael 
Phillips 

International Relationship Cooperation Dept (Far East & 
Australia) 
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office 

Jamie.McMichael-Phillips@ukho.gov.uk 
 

United 
Kingdom 

Mr Samuel Harper International Hydrographic Projects Manager 
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office 

samuel.harper@ukho.gov.uk 

United 
States of 
America 

Captain John Lowell National Hydrographer 
National Geospatial Intelligence Agency, Department of 
Defense 

john.e.lowell@nga.mil 
 

SWPHC Observers 

IHO CBSC 
Captain Albert Costa 
Neves 

Secretary 
IHO- Capacity Building Sub Committee 

adcc@iho.int 

Captain John Rounds Shipping advisor 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

JohnR@spc.int Secretariat 
of the 
Pacific 
Community 

Mr Jens Kruger Manager, Ocean and Coastal Development 
Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

jensk@spc.int 
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